GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/ 675

Dated: 10 3 2021

ORDER

Consequent upon the transfer/posting of Sh. Arava Gopi Krishna, IAS (AGMUT:2012), Deputy Commissioner (Central) vide order no. 93 dated 04/03/2021 issued by the Services Department and subsequent joining of Ms. Akriti Sagar, IAS (AGMUT:2016) as Deputy Commissioner (Central), Revenue Department, the work allocated to Sh. Arava Gopi Krishna, Deputy Commissioner (Central) in Revenue Department (HQ) vide order no. F.No. 1(136)/GA/DC/2018/465 dated 15/02/2021, hereby stands allocated to Ms. Akriti Sagar, IAS (AGMUT:2016), Deputy Commissioner (Central) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ), Revenue Department with immediate effect.

Further, in supersession of all previous orders, the link arrangement in respect of the Deputy Commissioners in Revenue HQ is hereby ordered as under:

SI No.	Name of the Officer	Link Officer
1.	Sh. K.S. Meena, IAS, Special CEO DDMA	Ms. Isha Khosla, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (North) with the additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ)
2.	Ms. Isha Khosla, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (North) with the additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ)	Sh. Vishwendra, DANICS, Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner- III(HQ)/Census
3.	Sh. Vishwendra, DANICS, Deputy Commissioner (South East) with additional charge of Deputy Commissioner- III(HQ)/Census	Ms. Akriti Sagar, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (Central), with the additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ)
4.	Ms. Akriti Sagar, IAS, Deputy Commissioner (Central), with the additional charge of Deputy Commissioner (HQ)	Sh. K.S. Meena, Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

No.F.1(136)/GA/DC/2018/675

Dated: 10 3 2021

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. All District Magistrates, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. All SDMs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 3. All Gr.I(DASS)/SOs, Revenue (HQ), 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 4. DC-1, II, III & DC (Census), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 5. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 6. Deputy Director, Minority Affairs, , Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 7. DCA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 8. DDO, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 9. Sr System Analyst, , Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi. 10. Guard file.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)